

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 201479, Version: 1

201479

SUBTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relative to legislative bills.

Whereas, The Judiciary and Legislation Committee of the Common Council has recommended the following positions on the bills hereinafter listed and the Common Council being advised of said matters; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it hereby approves the following legislative bills and instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees to support such bills and use its best endeavors to have the same enacted into law, viz:

LRB-2843

Relating to: traffic violations when emergency or roadside response vehicles are present and providing a penalty.

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee is opposed to the following legislative bills and hereby instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees in opposition to said bills and use its best endeavors in opposition to the same viz:

AB-173/SB-207

Relating to: private resources used for election administration, appointment of election officials, and providing a penalty.

AB-198/SB-212

Relating to: defects on absentee ballot certificates, certain kinds of election fraud, and providing a penalty.

File #: 201479, Version: 1

AB-201/SB-204

Relating to: absentee ballot applications, unsolicited mailing or transmission of absentee ballot applications and absentee ballots, canvassing absentee ballots, electronic vote registration, and providing a penalty.

AB-179/SB-205

Relating to: absentee voting in certain residential care facilities and retirement homes and providing a penalty.

CC CC Joanna Polanco 4/26/21